CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1 CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024 2176-4011D (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,858,607.72
2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,894,000.00
3) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.	\$1,926,862.84
4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,938,327.88
5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.	\$1,991,364.00
6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.	\$2,023,512.40
7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$2,033,786.70
8) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$2,046,863.40
9) CE BARKER, LTD.	\$2,134,971.83

CALENDAR DAYS 60/75

ANDREW BOWMAN

132420

CENSE
ONAL ENGINEER

Andrew Bowman

I, Andrew Bowman, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

3) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024 2176-4011D (9.2)

			1)	HURTADO CONSTRU	ICTION COMPANY	2) DIMAS BROS. CON	STRUCTION, LLC	ENTERPRIS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
1 12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18 BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETI		LF	1887	\$58.00	\$109,446.00	\$66.00	\$124,542.00	\$65.42	\$123,447.54
2 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL,	LF	3486	\$33.88	\$118,105.68	\$42.00	\$146,412.00	\$36.25	\$126,367.50
	R LINE, C-900, DR 14, CL 305, INCLUDES DING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE	LF	53	\$73.38	\$3,889.14	\$84.00	\$4,452.00	\$82.89	\$4,393.17
4 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WA SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	TER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL PLACE	LF	7670	\$0.02	\$153.40	\$1.00	\$7,670.00	\$0.01	\$76.70
5 12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,198.32	\$15,991.60	\$2,884.00	\$14,420.00	\$3,791.72	\$18,958.60
6 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, C	COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,678.00	\$23,492.00	\$1,525.00	\$21,350.00	\$2,042.87	\$28,600.18
7 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES AF BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS	PPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$6,288.00	\$81,744.00	\$5,600.00	\$72,800.00	\$6,095.07	\$79,235.91
8 12" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE	IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
9 8" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN	N PLACE	EA	3	\$378.00	\$1,134.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
10 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASS	SEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,028.00	\$5,140.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,075.26	\$5,376.30
11 SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE S POLYETHYLENE PIPE), WATER SER NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TO	RVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL	EA	18	\$768.00	\$13,824.00	\$584.00	\$10,512.00	\$852.77	\$15,349.86
12 LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SE POLYETHYLENE PIPE) WATER SER NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TA	RVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL	EA	28	\$1,578.00	\$44,184.00	\$1,111.00	\$31,108.00	\$1,067.14	\$29,879.92
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				, i	\$418,103.82		\$438,141.00		\$432,185.68
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-224' BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND	LF	1885	\$63.48	\$119,659.80	\$52.00	\$98,020.00	\$53.35	\$100,564.75
2 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-224' AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING CE	LF	710	\$68.00	\$48,280.00	\$56.00	\$39,760.00	\$54.50	\$38,695.00
3 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND	LF	861	\$48.00	\$41,328.00	\$43.50	\$37,453.50	\$40.90	\$35,214.90
4 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND	LF	343	\$52.88	\$18,137.84	\$46.65	\$16,000.95	\$41.47	\$14,224.21
5 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SAI LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, CO	NITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4865	\$0.08	\$389.20	\$1.00	\$4,865.00	\$0.01	\$48.65
6 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLI	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), ETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$3,800.00	\$72,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$80,750.00	\$4,045.13	\$76,857.47
7 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF SANIT	TARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), ALL	VF	50	\$188.00	\$9,400.00	\$228.00	\$11,400.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024

2176-4011D (9.2)

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

3) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.

								ENTERPRIS	SE, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	ONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 6, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, ITACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL IEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$4,800.00	\$76,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$59,200.00	\$4,229.27	\$67,668.32
2	CHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 6, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL MEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	29	\$2,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,485.00	\$43,065.00	\$2,375.83	\$68,899.07
10 8	" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	TANDARD 4' DIAMATER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING 18" SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,346.27	\$5,346.27
	TANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DROP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN LACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$611.23	\$611.23
	IDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3799	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00
	DDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, LL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
	CLEANING OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3799	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00
	YPASS PUMPING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ON XISTING 18" LINE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,008.55	\$4,008.55	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
SANITA	RY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$497,404.84		\$445,866.00		\$470,177.87
	AGE FACILITIES ITEMS				, , , , ,		, ,,,,,,,,,		, ,
	4° STORM SEWER LEADS, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING IND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	592	\$88.00	\$52,096.00	\$101.00	\$59,792.00	\$96.65	\$57,216.80
	4° STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND ACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1182	\$88.00	\$104,016.00	\$95.00	\$112,290.00	\$92.56	\$109,405.92
	0° STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND ACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	628	\$111.88	\$70,260.64	\$113.00	\$70,964.00	\$111.47	\$70,003.16
	2" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND ACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	345	\$188.00	\$64,860.00	\$195.00	\$67,275.00	\$198.16	\$68,365.20
	8" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND ACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	474	\$233.00	\$110,442.00	\$241.00	\$114,234.00	\$245.25	\$116,248.50
	4" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND ACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	599	\$338.00	\$202,462.00	\$326.00	\$195,274.00	\$334.06	\$200,101.94
	0" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND ACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	199	\$398.00	\$79,202.00	\$402.00	\$79,998.00	\$531.99	\$105,866.01
	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND MALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,984.00	\$63,744.00	\$3,094.60	\$49,513.60

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024

LJA JOB NO.		21	176-4011D (9.2)					
			1) HURTADO CONSTRU	CTION COMPANY	2) DIMAS BROS. CONS	STRUCTION, LLC	3) GONZALEZ CO ENTERPRIS	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS. ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,484.00	\$54,840.00	\$4,381.53	\$43,815.30
10 STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE 1 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLA	EA ACE	32	\$1,018.00	\$32,576.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,292.06	\$41,345.92
11 STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPL IN PLACE	ETE EA	32	\$1,458.00	\$46,656.00	\$1,600.00	\$51,200.00	\$1,785.92	\$57,149.44
12 REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND CONNE PROPOSED 60" RCP TO EXISTING 60" RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
13 REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,814.63	\$1,814.63
14 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4019	\$0.18	\$723.42	\$1.00	\$4,019.00	\$0.01	\$40.19
15 VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	, (AS LF	4019	\$1.00	\$4,019.00	\$1.00	\$4,019.00	\$1.00	\$4,019.00
16 ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SC CONDITIONS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DIL LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
17 DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	S, ALL LF	1000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$901,921.06		\$950,749.00		\$962,155.61
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12386	\$1.00	\$12,386.00	\$1.00	\$12,386.00	\$1.00	\$12,386.00
2 INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PL	ACE EA	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED II BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS N THE	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
4 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5 ADDITIONAL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	ES, EA	19	\$12.00	\$228.00	\$12.00	\$228.00	\$12.00	\$228.00
6 INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINI COMPLETE IN PLACE	EER), EA	36	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
7 BROADCASTING SEEDING FOR R.O.W., INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATER TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	NG, AC	4	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
8 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (AS DIREC BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TED CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
9 UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, STRIP STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDA PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE- APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
10 CITY OF NEEDVILLE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

FRN F-1386

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

\$41,178.00

\$1,858,607.72

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ

FEBRUARY 16, 2024 2176-4011D (9.2)

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 3) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.

\$59,244.00

\$1,894,000.00

\$62,343.68

\$1,926,862.84

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTII	NG CONCRETE PADS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$12.00	\$672.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.53	\$2,829.68
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$41,178.00		\$59,244.00		\$62,343.68
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$418,103.82		\$438,141.00		\$432,185.68
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$497,404.84		\$445,866.00		\$470,177.87
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITE	MS				\$901,921.06		\$950,749.00		\$962,155.61

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024

2176-4011D (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION 6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD. CO.,LTD.

						CO.,LTD).		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATI	ER ITEMS								
1	12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1887	\$61.89	\$116,786.43	\$67.00	\$126,429.00	\$65.00	\$122,655.00
2	8"PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3486	\$31.89	\$111,168.54	\$40.00	\$139,440.00	\$37.00	\$128,982.00
3	8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CL 305, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	53	\$41.59	\$2,204.27	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$74.00	\$3,922.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7670	\$0.34	\$2,607.80	\$2.00	\$15,340.00	\$0.10	\$767.00
5	12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$4,279.52	\$21,397.60	\$3,535.00	\$17,675.00	\$3,748.00	\$18,740.00
6	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,413.65	\$33,791.10	\$1,868.00	\$26,152.00	\$1,948.00	\$27,272.00
7	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6° GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$6,923.94	\$90,011.22	\$6,358.00	\$82,654.00	\$6,637.00	\$86,281.00
8	12" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$640.54	\$1,281.08	\$639.00	\$1,278.00	\$536.00	\$1,072.00
9	8" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$478.80	\$1,436.40	\$397.00	\$1,191.00	\$287.00	\$861.00
10	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,980.42	\$9,902.10	\$1,493.00	\$7,465.00	\$972.00	\$4,860.00
11	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (NO. 9 ENDOPURE BLUE POLYETHYLENE PIPE), WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$1,132.59	\$20,386.62	\$720.00	\$12,960.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
12	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (NO. 9 ENDOPURE BLUE POLYETHYLENE PIPE) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$1,378.87	\$38,608.36	\$1,433.00	\$40,124.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00
WATE	ER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$449,581.52		\$473,623.00		\$432,412.00
SANI	TARY SEWER ITEMS								
	10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1885	\$50.23	\$94,683.55	\$53.00	\$99,905.00	\$49.00	\$92,365.00
2	10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	710	\$48.97	\$34,768.70	\$59.00	\$41,890.00	\$53.00	\$37,630.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	861	\$36.72	\$31,615.92	\$38.00	\$32,718.00	\$38.00	\$32,718.00
4	8° PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	343	\$36.47	\$12,509.21	\$41.00	\$14,063.00	\$39.00	\$13,377.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4865	\$0.56	\$2,724.40	\$2.00	\$9,730.00	\$0.10	\$486.50
6	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' $-$ 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$3,922.93	\$74,535.67	\$4,377.00	\$83,163.00	\$6,900.00	\$131,100.00
7	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	50	\$200.99	\$10,049.50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$302.00	\$15,100.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024 2176-4011D (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.

6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

						CO.,L1	TD.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
26, II STA	G SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR NCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, CK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL THS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,336.75	\$53,388.00	\$2,866.00	\$45,856.00	\$3,088.00	\$49,408.00
26, II STA	RT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR NCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, CK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL THS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	29	\$1,613.15	\$46,781.35	\$1,678.00	\$48,662.00	\$2,043.00	\$59,247.00
10 8" SA	ANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$584.04	\$1,168.08	\$216.00	\$432.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
CON	NDARD 4" DIAMATER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO BE STRUCTED ON EXISTING 18" SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, PLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,492.11	\$4,492.11	\$4,046.00	\$4,046.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12 STAI PLAG	NDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DROP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN CE	EA	1	\$1,511.26	\$1,511.26	\$1,396.00	\$1,396.00	\$1,263.00	\$1,263.00
	O INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3799	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00
	ITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL DITIONS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
	ATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
	ANING OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), PLETE IN PLACE	LF	3799	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00
	ASS PUMPING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ON TING 18" LINE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,879.78	\$2,879.78	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SANITARY	SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$415,705.53		\$442,459.00		\$485,572.50
DRAINAGE	FACILITIES ITEMS								
	STORM SEWER LEADS, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	592	\$94.11	\$55,713.12	\$92.00	\$54,464.00	\$111.00	\$65,712.00
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1182	\$85.86	\$101,486.52	\$82.00	\$96,924.00	\$95.00	\$112,290.00
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	628	\$109.67	\$68,872.76	\$103.00	\$64,684.00	\$121.00	\$75,988.00
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	345	\$208.06	\$71,780.70	\$196.00	\$67,620.00	\$235.00	\$81,075.00
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	474	\$261.05	\$123,737.70	\$249.00	\$118,026.00	\$278.00	\$131,772.00
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	599	\$352.62	\$211,219.38	\$338.00	\$202,462.00	\$391.00	\$234,209.00
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	199	\$506.04	\$100,701.96	\$427.00	\$84,973.00	\$482.00	\$95,918.00
	FORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND LLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,593.22	\$57,491.52	\$4,256.00	\$68,096.00	\$4,100.00	\$65,600.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SEI CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024 2176-4011D (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO..LTD.

6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

						CO.,LTI	D		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	ED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND NCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS. ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$6,226.27	\$62,262.70	\$7,515.00	\$75,150.00	\$4,250.00	\$42,500.00
	REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET ON BARRIER FOR STAGE 1 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$1,469.52	\$47,024.64	\$1,450.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,440.00	\$46,080.00
11 STAGE II - IN PLACE	REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE	EA	32	\$2,095.45	\$67,054.40	\$2,511.00	\$80,352.00	\$1,968.00	\$62,976.00
	AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT D 60" RCP TO EXISTING 60" RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$719.69	\$719.69	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$313.00	\$313.00
	AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE NDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,614.80	\$2,614.80	\$2,801.00	\$2,801.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	AFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, E IN PLACE	LF	4019	\$0.71	\$2,853.49	\$2.00	\$8,038.00	\$0.10	\$401.90
	PECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, (AS BY THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4019	\$1.00	\$4,019.00	\$1.00	\$4,019.00	\$1.00	\$4,019.00
	AL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL NS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
	ING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
DRAINAGE FACI	LITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,014,552.38		\$1,012,009.00		\$1,058,053.90
MISCELLANEOU	SITEMS			4 7					
	ND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12386	\$1.00	\$12,386.00	\$1.50	\$18,579.00	\$1.00	\$12,386.00
FENCING)		LF EA	12386	\$1.00 \$2,747.31	\$12,386.00 \$2,747.31	\$1.50 \$1,000.00	\$18,579.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00	\$12,386.00 \$1,500.00
FENCING) 2 INSTALL A 3 STORM W GENERAL	COMPLETE IN PLACE		12386						
FENCING) 2 INSTALL A 3 STORM W GENERAL BID PROP	COMPLETE IN PLACE ND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE ATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE	EA	1	\$2,747.31	\$2,747.31	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
FENCING) 2 INSTALL A 3 STORM W GENERAL BID PROP 4 INSTALL, COMPLET 5 ADDITION	COMPLETE IN PLACE ND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE ATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE DSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA,	EA LS	1	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00
FENCING) 2 INSTALL A 3 STORM W GENERAL BID PROP 4 INSTALL, I COMPLET 5 ADDITION (TO BE US) 6 INLET PRO	COMPLETE IN PLACE ND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE ATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE DSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, E IN PLACE AL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLES.	EA LS	1 1	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00
FENCING) 2 INSTALL A 3 STORM W GENERAL BID PROP 4 INSTALL, I COMPLET 5 ADDITION (TO BE US 6 INLET PR COMPLET 7 BROADCA TO ACHIE	COMPLETE IN PLACE ND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE ATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE DSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, E IN PLACE AL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANIHOLES, ED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE DIECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER),	EA LS EA	1 1 1 19	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71 \$12.00	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71 \$228.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00 \$12.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00 \$228.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$12.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$228.00
FENCING) 2 INSTALL A 3 STORM W GENERAL BID PROP 4 INSTALL, I COMPLET 5 ADDITION (TO BE US 6 INLET PRO COMPLET 7 BROADCA TO ACHIE ENGINEER 8 EXTRA CE	COMPLETE IN PLACE ND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE ATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE DSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, E IN PLACE AL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLES, ED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE DIECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), E IN PLACE STING SEEDING FOR R.O.W., INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, ME 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY	EA LS EA EA	1 1 19 36	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71 \$12.00 \$86.14	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71 \$228.00 \$3,101.04	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00 \$12.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00 \$228.00 \$2,700.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$12.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$228.00 \$360.00
FENCING) 2 INSTALL A 3 STORM W GENERAL BID PROP 4 INSTALL, I COMPLET 5 ADDITION (TO BE US 6 INLET PRO COMPLET 7 BROADCA TO ACHIE ENGINEER 8 EXTRA CE BY THE EI 9 UTILITY SI STOCKPIL PROCTOF	COMPLETE IN PLACE ND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE ATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE DSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, E IN PLACE AL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLES, ED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE DIECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), E IN PLACE STING SEEDING FOR R.O.W., INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, ME 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY R), COMPLETE IN PLACE MENT STABILIZED SAND PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (AS DIRECTED	EA LS EA EA	1 1 19 36 4	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71 \$12.00 \$86.14 \$1,033.63	\$2,747.31 \$2,182.13 \$1,456.71 \$228.00 \$3,101.04 \$4,134.52	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00 \$12.00 \$75.00 \$900.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00 \$228.00 \$2,700.00 \$3,600.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$12.00 \$10.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$228.00 \$360.00 \$2,000.00

FRN F-1386

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024

2176-4011D (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC 5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION

6) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

						CO.,L1	D.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11 REMOVE & DISP	OSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PADS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$14.31	\$801.36	\$36.00	\$2,016.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEM	IS SUBTOTAL:				\$58,488.45		\$63,273.00		\$47,474.00
DIDDING CUMMADY					. ,				. ,
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITE	MS				\$449,581.52		\$473,623.00		\$432,412.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY	SEWER ITEMS				\$415,705.53		\$442,459.00		\$485,572.50
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE	FACILITIES ITEMS				\$1,014,552.38		\$1,012,009.00		\$1,058,053.90
SUBTOTAL MISCELLAN	NEOUS ITEMS				\$58,488.45		\$63,273.00		\$47,474.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE	BID				\$1,938,327.88		\$1,991,364.00		\$2,023,512.40

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1 CITY OF NEEDVILLE

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024 2176-4011D (9.2)

7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

8) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
	WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND L, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1887	\$65.00	\$122,655.00	\$64.00	\$120,768.00	\$58.00	\$109,446.00
	NATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3486	\$45.00	\$156,870.00	\$39.00	\$135,954.00	\$39.00	\$135,954.00
	RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CL 305, INCLUDES NINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE E	LF	53	\$91.00	\$4,823.00	\$115.00	\$6,095.00	\$90.00	\$4,770.00
	H SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7670	\$0.30	\$2,301.00	\$0.10	\$767.00	\$0.01	\$76.70
5 12" AWV	VA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,596.00	\$17,980.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$33,750.00
6 8" AWW.	A GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,899.00	\$26,586.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00
	DRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & ID LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$6,591.00	\$85,683.00	\$6,700.00	\$87,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$92,300.00
8 12" PLU	G AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
9 8" PLUG	AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
10 2" BLOW	/-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$968.00	\$4,840.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
POLYET	SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (NO. 9 ENDOPURE BLUE HYLENE PIPE), WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL SARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$706.00	\$12,708.00	\$710.00	\$12,780.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00
POLYET	IDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (NO. 9 ENDOPURE BLUE HYLENE PIPE) WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL SARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$874.00	\$24,472.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$29,400.00
WATER ITEMS	SUBTOTAL:				\$460,633.00		\$460,964.00		\$458,196.70
SANITARY SE	WER ITEMS								
	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND LL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1885	\$57.00	\$107,445.00	\$50.00	\$94,250.00	\$73.00	\$137,605.00
	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING CKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	710	\$65.00	\$46,150.00	\$55.00	\$39,050.00	\$88.00	\$62,480.00
	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND LL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	861	\$45.00	\$38,745.00	\$42.00	\$36,162.00	\$62.00	\$53,382.00
	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND LL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	343	\$48.00	\$16,464.00	\$45.00	\$15,435.00	\$65.00	\$22,295.00
	H SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4865	\$0.30	\$1,459.50	\$0.10	\$486.50	\$0.01	\$48.65
	ARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), ES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$3,832.00	\$72,808.00	\$4,600.00	\$87,400.00	\$3,350.00	\$63,650.00
	VERTICAL DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	50	\$257.00	\$12,850.00	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024

2176-4011D (9.2)

7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

8) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
26, IN STAC	S SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR ICLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, IK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL I'HS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,143.00	\$50,288.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00
26, IN STAC	RT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR ICLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, IK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 'HS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	29	\$1,878.00	\$54,462.00	\$1,700.00	\$49,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$55,100.00
10 8" SA	NITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
CON	IDARD 4' DIAMATER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO BE STRUCTED ON EXISTING 18" SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, PLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,039.00	\$5,039.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
12 STAN PLAC	IDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DROP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN E	EA	1	\$738.00	\$738.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
	O INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, IRECTED BY ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3799	\$1.90	\$7,218.10	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00
	TIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL DITIONS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
	ATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
	NING OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), PLETE IN PLACE	LF	3799	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00	\$1.00	\$3,799.00
	ASS PUMPING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ON TING 18" LINE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
SANITARY	SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$464,955.60		\$445,461.50		\$518,858.65
DRAINAGE	FACILITIES ITEMS								
	TORM SEWER LEADS, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	592	\$87.00	\$51,504.00	\$95.00	\$56,240.00	\$105.00	\$62,160.00
	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND (FILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1182	\$86.00	\$101,652.00	\$93.00	\$109,926.00	\$105.00	\$124,110.00
	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND (FILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	628	\$109.00	\$68,452.00	\$120.00	\$75,360.00	\$130.00	\$81,640.00
	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND (FILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	345	\$203.00	\$70,035.00	\$210.00	\$72,450.00	\$230.00	\$79,350.00
	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND (FILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	474	\$262.00	\$124,188.00	\$260.00	\$123,240.00	\$280.00	\$132,720.00
	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	599	\$367.00	\$219,833.00	\$355.00	\$212,645.00	\$390.00	\$233,610.00
	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND (FILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	199	\$505.00	\$100,495.00	\$455.00	\$90,545.00	\$450.00	\$89,550.00
	FORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND LLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,400.00	\$54,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$73,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$54,400.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024 2176-4011D (9.2)

7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

8) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS. ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$8,404.00	\$84,040.00	\$7,800.00	\$78,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$96,000.00
10	STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE 1 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$1,435.00	\$45,920.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00
11	STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$1,582.00	\$50,624.00	\$2,700.00	\$86,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$51,200.00
12	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 60" RCP TO EXISTING 60" RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$418.00	\$418.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
13	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,089.00	\$2,089.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
14	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4019	\$0.30	\$1,205.70	\$0.10	\$401.90	\$0.01	\$40.19
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4019	\$2.50	\$10,047.50	\$2.00	\$8,038.00	\$1.00	\$4,019.00
16	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
17	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
DRAIN	AGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,024,903.20		\$1,070,875.90		\$1,095,299.19
	ELLANEOUS ITEMS				, ,, ,,,,,		, ,,.		, ,,
MISC	:LLANEOUS ITEMS								
1	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12386	\$2.15	\$26,629.90	\$2.00	\$24,772.00	\$1.00	\$12,386.00
1	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER	LF EA	12386	\$2.15 \$2,008.00	\$26,629.90 \$2,008.00	\$2.00 \$1,500.00	\$24,772.00 \$1,500.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00	\$12,386.00 \$2,000.00
1 2 3	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE		12386						
2	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE	EA	1	\$2,008.00	\$2,008.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1 2 3	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA,	EA LS	1	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00
1 2 3 4 5	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE ADDITIONAL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLES,	EA LS	1 1	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00
1 2 3 4 5	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE ADDITIONAL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER),	EA LS EA	1 1 1 19	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00 \$300.00	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00 \$5,700.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$250.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$4,750.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00 \$12.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00 \$228.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE ADDITIONAL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE BROADCASTING SEEDING FOR R.O.W., INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY	EA LS EA EA	1 1 19 36	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00 \$300.00	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00 \$5,700.00 \$2,196.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$250.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$4,750.00 \$900.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00 \$12.00 \$85.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00 \$228.00 \$3,060.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8 9	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE ADDITIONAL COST FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS FOR MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE BROADCASTING SEEDING FOR R.O.W., INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (AS DIRECTED	EA LS EA EA	1 1 19 36 4	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00 \$300.00 \$61.00 \$892.00	\$2,008.00 \$1,534.00 \$586.00 \$5,700.00 \$2,196.00 \$3,568.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$650.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$4,750.00 \$900.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00 \$12.00 \$85.00 \$750.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$250.00 \$228.00 \$3,060.00 \$3,000.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

TO SERVE HARVEST POINTE SECTION 1

CITY OF NEEDVILLE

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

FEBRUARY 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ FEBRUARY 16, 2024

2176-4011D (9.2)

7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

8) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11 REMOVE & DISPO	SE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PADS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$51.00	\$2,856.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$42.00	\$2,352.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$83,294.90		\$69,562.00		\$62,617.29
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$460,633.00		\$460,964.00		\$458,196.70
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$464,955.60		\$445,461.50		\$518,858.65
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$1,024,903.20		\$1,070,875.90		\$1,095,299.19
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$83,294.90		\$69,562.00		\$62,617.29
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE B	BID				\$2,033,786.70		\$2,046,863.40		\$2,134,971.83